
Girls Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Remi Kahler (SR) Marshfield 41.46

2 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 42.82 2

3 Nicole Major (JR) Waukesha 43.10 3

Boys Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 AJ George (JR) Waukesha 36.33 1

2 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 36.46 2

3 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 36.72 3

Girls Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Remi Kahler (SR) Marshfield 27.65

2 Brooklyn Waldner (SR) AOWS 29.17

3 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 29.29 3

Boys Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 22.70 1

2 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 25.25 2

3 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 26.19 3

Girls Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Briana Schauble (SO) West Bend 38.83 1

2 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 38.88 2

3 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 39.75 3

Boys Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 AJ George (JR) Waukesha 34.47 1

2 Isaac Dewalt (SR) Slinger 34.76 2

3 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 34.79 3

Girls Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 8 42.82 (2) 29.29 (3) 39.75 (3)

2 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 10 43.91 (4) 30.44 (4) 38.88 (2)

3 Delaney Braun (JR) Slinger 25 45.80 (7) 32.52 (8) 43.17 (10)

Boys Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 6 36.46 (2) 22.70 (1) 34.79 (3)

2 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 15 39.96 (5) 26.19 (3) 35.75 (7)

3 Johnny Mundell (SO) West Bend 15 39.47 (4) 27.27 (5) 35.67 (6)



Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 39 7 8 10 14 (22) (23)

2 Middleton 49 2 4 15 28 (33) (35)

3 Waukesha 50 3 11 17 19 (20) (29)

Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 33 5 7 10 11 (19) (22)

2 Waukesha 45 1 9 14 21 (58) (59)

3 West Bend 49 4 8 17 20 (23) (25)

Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 43 7 8 13 15 (19) (22)

2 Waukesha 49 6 10 16 17 (18) (26)

3 West Bend 57 11 12 14 20 (32) (200)

Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 29 3 7 9 10 (14) (17)

2 West Bend 39 5 6 12 16 (29) (36)

3 AOWS 44 1 2 15 26 (32) (33)

Girls Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 25 4 5 6 10 (14) (16)

2 Middleton 35 2 3 13 17 (28) (31)

3 Waukesha 55 9 12 15 19 (25) (27)

Boys Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 27 2 7 8 10 (11) (20)

2 West Bend 40 5 6 12 17 (21) (24)

3 Waukesha 49 1 9 14 25 (55) (58)

Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Slinger 107 39 43 25

2 Middleton 145 49 61 35

3 Waukesha 154 50 49 55

Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Slinger 89 33 29 27

2 West Bend 128 49 39 40

3 Waukesha 179 45 85 49



Boys Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 AJ George (JR) Waukesha 34.47 1

2 Isaac Dewalt (SR) Slinger 34.76 2

3 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 34.79 3

4 Hunter Wenzel (JR) Hartford 35.01 4

5 Ethan Benedict (SR) West Bend 35.21 5

6 Johnny Mundell (SO) West Bend 35.67 6

7 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 35.75 7

8 Joseph Hefter (SO) Slinger 35.80 8

9 David Latka (SR) Waukesha 35.81 9

10 Jack Bullis (SO) Slinger 36.25 10

11 Luke Schmitt (SO) Slinger 36.46 11

12 Michael Spangenberg (SR) West Bend 36.57 12

13 Max Durkee (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.62 13

14 Jackson St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 36.74 14

14 Noah Steinke (SO) Waukesha 36.74 14

16 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 37.14 16

17 Kieran Doherty (SO) West Bend 37.26 17

18 Luke Koch (SO) Central / Logan 37.72 18

19 Mason Weimer (FR) Hartford 38.07 19

20 Gabe Kebbekus (SR) Slinger 38.16 20

21 Aiden Guse (SR) West Bend 38.83 21

22 Robert Erickson (SR) Middleton 38.94 22

23 Gavin Albrecht (FR) Hartford 39.23 23

24 Gavin Bayer (JR) West Bend 39.53 24

25 Ben Engel (JR) Waukesha 39.56 25

26 Charlie King (SO) Waunakee 40.02 26

27 Logan Boland (SO) Central / Logan 40.21 27

28 Tristan Brilla (SO) Sturgeon Bay 40.47

29 Ryder Will (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.78 29

30 Alban Pitz (SR) Madison Area Co-op 40.95 30

31 Zachary King (SO) Waunakee 41.15 31

32 Owen Repenshek (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.36 32

33 Isaiah Willoughby (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.51 33

34 Jackson Walling (SR) Madison Area Co-op 41.70 34

35 Reese Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.98 35

36 Quinn Godfrey (JR) Ashwabay 42.00

37 Jacob Mydy (SO) AOWS 42.45 37

38 Landon Engebretsen (FR) Hartford 42.80 38

39 Jack Hahm (JR) Luther 42.82

40 Noah Mergan (JR) AOWS 43.35 40

41 Dominic Kreiling (JR) Central / Logan 43.43 41



42 Milo Graffin (SO) Madison Area Co-op 43.67 42

43 Max Marquardt (SR) Middleton 44.33 43

44 Alex Wilson (SR) Middleton 44.41 44

45 Connor Skrum (FR) Madison Area Co-op 44.70 45

46 Brady Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.76 46

47 Braeden Conwell (JR) Middleton 45.36 47

48 Matthew Peterson (SR) AOWS 46.28 48

49 Tristan Furseth (SR) Madison Area Co-op 46.31 49

50 Gabriel Schelfhout (SR) AOWS 48.12 50

51 Sam Lown (JR) Central / Logan 48.27 51

52 Cole Gascho (FR) Waunakee 48.46 52

53 Paul Mroch (JR) Middleton 48.48 53

54 Zach Revord (SR) Middleton 49.70 54

55 Chris Decorte (SO) Waukesha 54.27 55

56 Caleb St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 58.64 56

57 Gregory Nicholson (SO) Waunakee 1:00.12 57

58 Nolan Ament (SR) Waukesha 2:15.06 58

DQ Evan Mathwig (SO) Madison Area Co-op 200



Boys Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 27 2 7 8 10 (11) (20)

2 West Bend 40 5 6 12 17 (21) (24)

3 Waukesha 49 1 9 14 25 (55) (58)

4 Hartford 60 4 14 19 23 (38) (56)

5 AOWS 96 3 16 37 40 (48) (50)

6 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 107 13 29 32 33 (35) (46)

7 Central / Logan 137 18 27 41 51

8 Madison Area Co-op 151 30 34 42 45 (49) (200)

9 Middleton 156 22 43 44 47 (53) (54)

10 Waunakee 166 26 31 52 57



Boys Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 6 36.46 (2) 22.70 (1) 34.79 (3)

2 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 15 39.96 (5) 26.19 (3) 35.75 (7)

3 Johnny Mundell (SO) West Bend 15 39.47 (4) 27.27 (5) 35.67 (6)

4 Isaac Dewalt (SR) Slinger 16 40.62 (7) 27.76 (7) 34.76 (2)

5 Ethan Benedict (SR) West Bend 19 40.64 (8) 27.39 (6) 35.21 (5)

6 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 21 36.72 (3) 25.25 (2) 37.14 (16)

7 Hunter Wenzel (JR) Hartford 21 40.42 (6) 28.50 (11) 35.01 (4)

8 Luke Schmitt (SO) Slinger 32 41.63 (11) 28.35 (10) 36.46 (11)

9 Luke Koch (SO) Central / Logan 38 41.72 (12) 28.06 (8) 37.72 (18)

10 Kieran Doherty (SO) West Bend 46 43.18 (17) 28.60 (12) 37.26 (17)

11 Jackson St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 46 41.84 (13) 30.64 (19) 36.74 (14)

12 Michael Spangenberg (SR) West Bend 48 43.68 (20) 29.79 (16) 36.57 (12)

13 Robert Erickson (SR) Middleton 51 42.95 (16) 29.31 (13) 38.94 (22)

14 Mason Weimer (FR) Hartford 55 42.69 (15) 31.27 (21) 38.07 (19)

15 Gabe Kebbekus (SR) Slinger 56 43.67 (19) 30.14 (17) 38.16 (20)

16 Noah Steinke (SO) Waukesha 58 44.13 (21) 31.81 (23) 36.74 (14)

17 Max Durkee (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 67 49.12 (36) 30.56 (18) 36.62 (13)

18 Nolan Ament (SR) Waukesha 71 40.78 (9) 27.00 (4) 2:15.06 (58)

19 Gavin Bayer (JR) West Bend 83 45.01 (23) 41.78 (36) 39.53 (24)

20 Jacob Mydy (SO) AOWS 91 46.49 (28) 33.40 (26) 42.45 (37)

21 Logan Boland (SO) Central / Logan 95 45.43 (26) 46.27 (42) 40.21 (27)

22 Alex Wilson (SR) Middleton 96 46.74 (30) 31.44 (22) 44.41 (44)

23 Jack Hahm (JR) Luther 96 46.92 (32) 33.37 (25) 42.82 (39)

24 Isaiah Willoughby (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 97 47.50 (34) 36.06 (30) 41.51 (33)

25 Charlie King (SO) Waunakee 100 56.08 (50) 32.93 (24) 40.02 (26)

26 Gavin Albrecht (FR) Hartford 100 45.25 (24) 1:04.20 (53) 39.23 (23)

27 Landon Engebretsen (FR) Hartford 101 48.04 (35) 33.71 (28) 42.80 (38)

28 Jackson Walling (SR) Madison Area Co-op 105 46.03 (27) 46.72 (44) 41.70 (34)

29 David Latka (SR) Waukesha 106 1:18.51 (59) 42.25 (38) 35.81 (9)

30 Owen Repenshek (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 108 46.77 (31) 48.14 (45) 41.36 (32)

31 Alban Pitz (SR) Madison Area Co-op 113 46.62 (29) 1:06.08 (54) 40.95 (30)

32 Reese Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 114 52.35 (44) 40.57 (35) 41.98 (35)

33 Milo Graffin (SO) Madison Area Co-op 115 51.71 (42) 36.61 (31) 43.67 (42)

34 Zachary King (SO) Waunakee 116 50.69 (39) 48.53 (46) 41.15 (31)

35 Tristan Brilla (SO) Sturgeon Bay 119 47.09 (33) 1:38.57 (58) 40.47 (28)

36 Quinn Godfrey (JR) Ashwabay 120 49.26 (37) 51.19 (47) 42.00 (36)

37 Ryder Will (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 124 49.50 (38) 1:13.50 (57) 40.78 (29)

38 Matthew Peterson (SR) AOWS 126 53.52 (46) 38.70 (32) 46.28 (48)

39 Gabriel Schelfhout (SR) AOWS 126 51.73 (43) 39.45 (33) 48.12 (50)

40 Max Marquardt (SR) Middleton 126 1:01.65 (56) 33.68 (27) 44.33 (43)

41 Paul Mroch (JR) Middleton 134 53.55 (47) 40.15 (34) 48.48 (53)



42 Brady Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 138 51.62 (41) 57.18 (51) 44.76 (46)

43 Sam Lown (JR) Central / Logan 141 58.12 (53) 41.84 (37) 48.27 (51)

44 Connor Skrum (FR) Madison Area Co-op 141 54.69 (48) 53.22 (48) 44.70 (45)

45 Dominic Kreiling (JR) Central / Logan 142 56.31 (52) 56.18 (49) 43.43 (41)

46 Tristan Furseth (SR) Madison Area Co-op 144 53.05 (45) 56.52 (50) 46.31 (49)

47 Cole Gascho (FR) Waunakee 148 1:00.64 (55) 44.51 (41) 48.46 (52)

48 Caleb St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 152 1:05.66 (57) 42.26 (39) 58.64 (56)

49 Zach Revord (SR) Middleton 155 54.83 (49) 58.88 (52) 49.70 (54)

50 Gregory Nicholson (SO) Waunakee 163 56.22 (51) 1:11.16 (55) 1:00.12 (57)

51 AJ George (JR) Waukesha 202 36.33 (1) DQ (200) 34.47 (1)

52 Joseph Hefter (SO) Slinger 217 DNS (200) 28.11 (9) 35.80 (8)

53 Grayson Krueger (SR) Slinger 224 41.44 (10) 29.47 (14) DNS (200)

54 Jack Bullis (SO) Slinger 232 44.29 (22) DNS (200) 36.25 (10)

55 Ryan Boone (SR) AOWS 233 43.29 (18) 29.68 (15) DNS (200)

56 Matt Burr (SR) Waukesha 234 42.41 (14) 31.03 (20) DNS (200)

57 John Sipe (SR) West Bend 254 45.40 (25) 33.80 (29) DNS (200)

58 Ben Engel (JR) Waukesha 268 DNS (200) 46.41 (43) 39.56 (25)

59 Braeden Conwell (JR) Middleton 287 51.26 (40) DNS (200) 45.36 (47)

60 Evan Mathwig (SO) Madison Area Co-op 310 58.43 (54) 1:11.92 (56) DQ (200)

61 Chris Decorte (SO) Waukesha 313 1:07.58 (58) DNS (200) 54.27 (55)

62 Aiden Guse (SR) West Bend 421 DNS (200) DNS (200) 38.83 (21)

63 Matthew Whalen (SO) Middleton 440 DNS (200) 42.38 (40) DNS (200)

64 Noah Mergan (JR) AOWS 440 DNS (200) DNS (200) 43.35 (40)

65 Trevyn Rappley (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Slinger 89 33 29 27

2 West Bend 128 49 39 40

3 Waukesha 179 45 85 49

4 AOWS 191 51 44 96

5 Hartford 197 58 79 60

6 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 374 139 128 107

7 Middleton 385 133 96 156

8 Central / Logan 416 143 136 137

9 Madison Area Co-op 467 143 173 151

10 Waunakee 527 195 166 166



Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 AJ George (JR) Waukesha 36.33 1

2 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 36.46 2

3 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 36.72 3

4 Johnny Mundell (SO) West Bend 39.47 4

5 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 39.96 5

6 Hunter Wenzel (JR) Hartford 40.42 6

7 Isaac Dewalt (SR) Slinger 40.62 7

8 Ethan Benedict (SR) West Bend 40.64 8

9 Nolan Ament (SR) Waukesha 40.78 9

10 Grayson Krueger (SR) Slinger 41.44 10

11 Luke Schmitt (SO) Slinger 41.63 11

12 Luke Koch (SO) Central / Logan 41.72 12

13 Jackson St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 41.84 13

14 Matt Burr (SR) Waukesha 42.41 14

15 Mason Weimer (FR) Hartford 42.69 15

16 Robert Erickson (SR) Middleton 42.95 16

17 Kieran Doherty (SO) West Bend 43.18 17

18 Ryan Boone (SR) AOWS 43.29 18

19 Gabe Kebbekus (SR) Slinger 43.67 19

20 Michael Spangenberg (SR) West Bend 43.68 20

21 Noah Steinke (SO) Waukesha 44.13 21

22 Jack Bullis (SO) Slinger 44.29 22

23 Gavin Bayer (JR) West Bend 45.01 23

24 Gavin Albrecht (FR) Hartford 45.25 24

25 John Sipe (SR) West Bend 45.40 25

26 Logan Boland (SO) Central / Logan 45.43 26

27 Jackson Walling (SR) Madison Area Co-op 46.03 27

28 Jacob Mydy (SO) AOWS 46.49 28

29 Alban Pitz (SR) Madison Area Co-op 46.62 29

30 Alex Wilson (SR) Middleton 46.74 30

31 Owen Repenshek (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.77 31

32 Jack Hahm (JR) Luther 46.92

33 Tristan Brilla (SO) Sturgeon Bay 47.09

34 Isaiah Willoughby (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 47.50 34

35 Landon Engebretsen (FR) Hartford 48.04 35

36 Max Durkee (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 49.12 36

37 Quinn Godfrey (JR) Ashwabay 49.26

38 Ryder Will (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 49.50 38

39 Zachary King (SO) Waunakee 50.69 39

40 Braeden Conwell (JR) Middleton 51.26 40

41 Brady Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.62 41



42 Milo Graffin (SO) Madison Area Co-op 51.71 42

43 Gabriel Schelfhout (SR) AOWS 51.73 43

44 Reese Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.35 44

45 Tristan Furseth (SR) Madison Area Co-op 53.05 45

46 Matthew Peterson (SR) AOWS 53.52 46

47 Paul Mroch (JR) Middleton 53.55 47

48 Connor Skrum (FR) Madison Area Co-op 54.69 48

49 Zach Revord (SR) Middleton 54.83 49

50 Charlie King (SO) Waunakee 56.08 50

51 Gregory Nicholson (SO) Waunakee 56.22 51

52 Dominic Kreiling (JR) Central / Logan 56.31 52

53 Sam Lown (JR) Central / Logan 58.12 53

54 Evan Mathwig (SO) Madison Area Co-op 58.43 54

55 Cole Gascho (FR) Waunakee 1:00.64 55

56 Max Marquardt (SR) Middleton 1:01.65 56

57 Caleb St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 1:05.66 57

58 Chris Decorte (SO) Waukesha 1:07.58 58

59 David Latka (SR) Waukesha 1:18.51 59



Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 33 5 7 10 11 (19) (22)

2 Waukesha 45 1 9 14 21 (58) (59)

3 West Bend 49 4 8 17 20 (23) (25)

4 AOWS 51 2 3 18 28 (43) (46)

5 Hartford 58 6 13 15 24 (35) (57)

6 Middleton 133 16 30 40 47 (49) (56)

7 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 139 31 34 36 38 (41) (44)

8 Madison Area Co-op 143 27 29 42 45 (48) (54)

9 Central / Logan 143 12 26 52 53

10 Waunakee 195 39 50 51 55



Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cooper Callaway (SR) AOWS 22.70 1

2 Bodie Callaway (FR) AOWS 25.25 2

3 Ethan Smith (SR) Slinger 26.19 3

4 Nolan Ament (SR) Waukesha 27.00 4

5 Johnny Mundell (SO) West Bend 27.27 5

6 Ethan Benedict (SR) West Bend 27.39 6

7 Isaac Dewalt (SR) Slinger 27.76 7

8 Luke Koch (SO) Central / Logan 28.06 8

9 Joseph Hefter (SO) Slinger 28.11 9

10 Luke Schmitt (SO) Slinger 28.35 10

11 Hunter Wenzel (JR) Hartford 28.50 11

12 Kieran Doherty (SO) West Bend 28.60 12

13 Robert Erickson (SR) Middleton 29.31 13

14 Grayson Krueger (SR) Slinger 29.47 14

15 Ryan Boone (SR) AOWS 29.68 15

16 Michael Spangenberg (SR) West Bend 29.79 16

17 Gabe Kebbekus (SR) Slinger 30.14 17

18 Max Durkee (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 30.56 18

19 Jackson St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 30.64 19

20 Matt Burr (SR) Waukesha 31.03 20

21 Mason Weimer (FR) Hartford 31.27 21

22 Alex Wilson (SR) Middleton 31.44 22

23 Noah Steinke (SO) Waukesha 31.81 23

24 Charlie King (SO) Waunakee 32.93 24

25 Jack Hahm (JR) Luther 33.37

26 Jacob Mydy (SO) AOWS 33.40 26

27 Max Marquardt (SR) Middleton 33.68 27

28 Landon Engebretsen (FR) Hartford 33.71 28

29 John Sipe (SR) West Bend 33.80 29

30 Isaiah Willoughby (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.06 30

31 Milo Graffin (SO) Madison Area Co-op 36.61 31

32 Matthew Peterson (SR) AOWS 38.70 32

33 Gabriel Schelfhout (SR) AOWS 39.45 33

34 Paul Mroch (JR) Middleton 40.15 34

35 Reese Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.57 35

36 Gavin Bayer (JR) West Bend 41.78 36

37 Sam Lown (JR) Central / Logan 41.84 37

38 David Latka (SR) Waukesha 42.25 38

39 Caleb St. Antoine (SO) Hartford 42.26 39

40 Matthew Whalen (SO) Middleton 42.38 40

41 Cole Gascho (FR) Waunakee 44.51 41



42 Logan Boland (SO) Central / Logan 46.27 42

43 Ben Engel (JR) Waukesha 46.41 43

44 Jackson Walling (SR) Madison Area Co-op 46.72 44

45 Owen Repenshek (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 48.14 45

46 Zachary King (SO) Waunakee 48.53 46

47 Quinn Godfrey (JR) Ashwabay 51.19

48 Connor Skrum (FR) Madison Area Co-op 53.22 48

49 Dominic Kreiling (JR) Central / Logan 56.18 49

50 Tristan Furseth (SR) Madison Area Co-op 56.52 50

51 Brady Frisque (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 57.18 51

52 Zach Revord (SR) Middleton 58.88 52

53 Gavin Albrecht (FR) Hartford 1:04.20 53

54 Alban Pitz (SR) Madison Area Co-op 1:06.08 54

55 Gregory Nicholson (SO) Waunakee 1:11.16 55

56 Evan Mathwig (SO) Madison Area Co-op 1:11.92 56

57 Ryder Will (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:13.50 57

58 Tristan Brilla (SO) Sturgeon Bay 1:38.57

DQ AJ George (JR) Waukesha 200



Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 29 3 7 9 10 (14) (17)

2 West Bend 39 5 6 12 16 (29) (36)

3 AOWS 44 1 2 15 26 (32) (33)

4 Hartford 79 11 19 21 28 (39) (53)

5 Waukesha 85 4 20 23 38 (43) (200)

6 Middleton 96 13 22 27 34 (40) (52)

7 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 128 18 30 35 45 (51) (57)

8 Central / Logan 136 8 37 42 49

9 Waunakee 166 24 41 46 55

10 Madison Area Co-op 173 31 44 48 50 (54) (56)



Girls Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Briana Schauble (SO) West Bend 38.83 1

2 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 38.88 2

3 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 39.75 3

4 Emma Smith (FR) Slinger 40.52 4

5 Mckinley Delong (SO) Slinger 40.83 5

6 Ava Stortz (JR) Slinger 41.98 6

7 Tabea Gsponer (SR) West Bend 42.18 7

8 Santana Carranza (JR) Central / Logan 42.30

9 Morgan Raikes (SR) Waukesha 42.93 9

10 Delaney Braun (JR) Slinger 43.17 10

11 Cianna Wipperfurth (FR) Waunakee 43.63

12 Leah Walters (SR) Waukesha 44.31 12

13 Lauren Laufenberg (SR) Middleton 44.59 13

14 Sydney Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 44.60 14

15 Madison Hoesley (SR) Waukesha 45.56 15

16 Skylar Brandt (SO) Slinger 47.40 16

17 Abigail Utter (SR) Middleton 48.34 17

18 Samantha Kasten (SR) West Bend 48.55 18

19 Nicole Major (JR) Waukesha 49.53 19

20 Kira Olson (SO) Columbus 51.17

21 Nicole Long (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.43

22 Mika Laheala (FR) Ashland 52.14

23 Sophia Parkinson (JR) Hartford 52.80

24 Brooklyn Waldner (SR) AOWS 54.12

25 Ava Colias (JR) Waukesha 56.40 25

26 Tennysen Makepeace (FR) AOWS 59.62

27 Elizabeth Pofahl (SO) Waukesha 1:01.24 27

28 Grace Roepsch (SO) Middleton 1:09.01 28

29 Samantha Shafer (SR) West Bend 1:15.26 29

30 Kayley Rineck (JR) Oregon 1:15.47

31 Kate Williams (SO) Middleton 1:30.48 31

DQ Lily Clement (SO) Sturgeon Bay

DQ Chloe Rummel (FR) West Bend 200

DQ Makayla Trahan (SR) West Bend 200



Girls Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 25 4 5 6 10 (14) (16)

2 Middleton 35 2 3 13 17 (28) (31)

3 Waukesha 55 9 12 15 19 (25) (27)

4 West Bend 55 1 7 18 29 (200) (200)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 8 39.75 (3) 42.82 (2) 29.29 (3)

2 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 10 38.88 (2) 43.91 (4) 30.44 (4)

3 Delaney Braun (JR) Slinger 25 43.17 (10) 45.80 (7) 32.52 (8)

4 Emma Smith (FR) Slinger 27 40.52 (4) 46.02 (8) 35.59 (15)

5 Mckinley Delong (SO) Slinger 28 40.83 (5) 46.56 (10) 35.55 (13)

6 Nicole Major (JR) Waukesha 28 49.53 (19) 43.10 (3) 31.52 (6)

7 Brooklyn Waldner (SR) AOWS 31 54.12 (24) 44.40 (5) 29.17 (2)

8 Leah Walters (SR) Waukesha 33 44.31 (12) 46.69 (11) 33.37 (10)

9 Sophia Parkinson (JR) Hartford 34 52.80 (23) 44.85 (6) 31.39 (5)

10 Ava Stortz (JR) Slinger 36 41.98 (6) 51.05 (23) 31.78 (7)

11 Briana Schauble (SO) West Bend 44 38.83 (1) 1:02.46 (31) 34.95 (12)

12 Santana Carranza (JR) Central / Logan 45 42.30 (8) 46.53 (9) 57.08 (28)

13 Mika Laheala (FR) Ashland 47 52.14 (22) 48.53 (16) 33.26 (9)

14 Samantha Kasten (SR) West Bend 50 48.55 (18) 49.19 (18) 35.58 (14)

15 Cianna Wipperfurth (FR) Waunakee 51 43.63 (11) 47.34 (13) 50.99 (27)

16 Morgan Raikes (SR) Waukesha 52 42.93 (9) 48.64 (17) 47.23 (26)

17 Madison Hoesley (SR) Waukesha 53 45.56 (15) 50.04 (20) 36.79 (18)

18 Lauren Laufenberg (SR) Middleton 53 44.59 (13) 47.61 (15) 43.25 (25)

19 Ava Colias (JR) Waukesha 61 56.40 (25) 49.23 (19) 36.66 (17)

20 Samantha Shafer (SR) West Bend 64 1:15.26 (29) 51.10 (24) 33.55 (11)

21 Nicole Long (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 67 51.43 (21) 52.87 (25) 38.08 (21)

22 Kira Olson (SO) Columbus 69 51.17 (20) 53.63 (26) 39.27 (23)

23 Abigail Utter (SR) Middleton 74 48.34 (17) 57.71 (28) 1:01.03 (29)

24 Tennysen Makepeace (FR) AOWS 80 59.62 (26) 1:01.78 (30) 42.10 (24)

25 Grace Roepsch (SO) Middleton 92 1:09.01 (28) 1:06.26 (33) 1:09.34 (31)

26 Kayley Rineck (JR) Oregon 92 1:15.47 (30) 1:03.25 (32) 1:08.69 (30)

27 Remi Kahler (SR) Marshfield 202 DNS (200) 41.46 (1) 27.65 (1)

28 Tabea Gsponer (SR) West Bend 219 42.18 (7) 46.93 (12) DNF (200)

29 Kallie Weyer (JR) Slinger 233 DNS (200) 47.47 (14) 37.02 (19)

30 Sydney Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 236 44.60 (14) 50.93 (22) DNS (200)

31 Skylar Brandt (SO) Slinger 238 47.40 (16) DNS (200) 38.19 (22)

32 Chloe Rummel (FR) West Bend 254 DQ (200) 1:13.67 (34) 37.39 (20)

33 Elizabeth Pofahl (SO) Waukesha 256 1:01.24 (27) 59.79 (29) DNS (200)

34 Kate Williams (SO) Middleton 266 1:30.48 (31) 1:15.44 (35) DNS (200)

35 Danica Jones (FR) Waukesha 416 DNS (200) DNS (200) 36.22 (16)

36 Makayla Trahan (SR) West Bend 421 DQ (200) 50.32 (21) DNS (200)

37 Lily Clement (SO) Sturgeon Bay 427 DQ (200) 56.71 (27) DNF (200)

38 Francesca Anderson (SO) West Bend 432 DNS (200) DNS (200) 1:40.76 (32)

39 Nova Reinhardt (SO) Middleton 433 DNS (200) DNS (200) 2:16.69 (33)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Slinger 107 39 43 25

2 Middleton 145 49 61 35

3 Waukesha 154 50 49 55

4 West Bend 187 75 57 55



Girls Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Remi Kahler (SR) Marshfield 41.46

2 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 42.82 2

3 Nicole Major (JR) Waukesha 43.10 3

4 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 43.91 4

5 Brooklyn Waldner (SR) AOWS 44.40

6 Sophia Parkinson (JR) Hartford 44.85

7 Delaney Braun (JR) Slinger 45.80 7

8 Emma Smith (FR) Slinger 46.02 8

9 Santana Carranza (JR) Central / Logan 46.53

10 Mckinley Delong (SO) Slinger 46.56 10

11 Leah Walters (SR) Waukesha 46.69 11

12 Tabea Gsponer (SR) West Bend 46.93 12

13 Cianna Wipperfurth (FR) Waunakee 47.34

14 Kallie Weyer (JR) Slinger 47.47 14

15 Lauren Laufenberg (SR) Middleton 47.61 15

16 Mika Laheala (FR) Ashland 48.53

17 Morgan Raikes (SR) Waukesha 48.64 17

18 Samantha Kasten (SR) West Bend 49.19 18

19 Ava Colias (JR) Waukesha 49.23 19

20 Madison Hoesley (SR) Waukesha 50.04 20

21 Makayla Trahan (SR) West Bend 50.32 21

22 Sydney Kebbekus (SO) Slinger 50.93 22

23 Ava Stortz (JR) Slinger 51.05 23

24 Samantha Shafer (SR) West Bend 51.10 24

25 Nicole Long (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.87

26 Kira Olson (SO) Columbus 53.63

27 Lily Clement (SO) Sturgeon Bay 56.71

28 Abigail Utter (SR) Middleton 57.71 28

29 Elizabeth Pofahl (SO) Waukesha 59.79 29

30 Tennysen Makepeace (FR) AOWS 1:01.78

31 Briana Schauble (SO) West Bend 1:02.46 31

32 Kayley Rineck (JR) Oregon 1:03.25

33 Grace Roepsch (SO) Middleton 1:06.26 33

34 Chloe Rummel (FR) West Bend 1:13.67 34

35 Kate Williams (SO) Middleton 1:15.44 35



Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 39 7 8 10 14 (22) (23)

2 Middleton 49 2 4 15 28 (33) (35)

3 Waukesha 50 3 11 17 19 (20) (29)

4 West Bend 75 12 18 21 24 (31) (34)



Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Remi Kahler (SR) Marshfield 27.65

2 Brooklyn Waldner (SR) AOWS 29.17

3 Chloe Larson (JR) Middleton 29.29 3

4 Emma Chandler (SR) Middleton 30.44 4

5 Sophia Parkinson (JR) Hartford 31.39

6 Nicole Major (JR) Waukesha 31.52 6

7 Ava Stortz (JR) Slinger 31.78 7

8 Delaney Braun (JR) Slinger 32.52 8

9 Mika Laheala (FR) Ashland 33.26

10 Leah Walters (SR) Waukesha 33.37 10

11 Samantha Shafer (SR) West Bend 33.55 11

12 Briana Schauble (SO) West Bend 34.95 12

13 Mckinley Delong (SO) Slinger 35.55 13

14 Samantha Kasten (SR) West Bend 35.58 14

15 Emma Smith (FR) Slinger 35.59 15

16 Danica Jones (FR) Waukesha 36.22 16

17 Ava Colias (JR) Waukesha 36.66 17

18 Madison Hoesley (SR) Waukesha 36.79 18

19 Kallie Weyer (JR) Slinger 37.02 19

20 Chloe Rummel (FR) West Bend 37.39 20

21 Nicole Long (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.08

22 Skylar Brandt (SO) Slinger 38.19 22

23 Kira Olson (SO) Columbus 39.27

24 Tennysen Makepeace (FR) AOWS 42.10

25 Lauren Laufenberg (SR) Middleton 43.25 25

26 Morgan Raikes (SR) Waukesha 47.23 26

27 Cianna Wipperfurth (FR) Waunakee 50.99

28 Santana Carranza (JR) Central / Logan 57.08

29 Abigail Utter (SR) Middleton 1:01.03 29

30 Kayley Rineck (JR) Oregon 1:08.69

31 Grace Roepsch (SO) Middleton 1:09.34 31

32 Francesca Anderson (SO) West Bend 1:40.76 32

33 Nova Reinhardt (SO) Middleton 2:16.69 33

DNF Lily Clement (SO) Sturgeon Bay

DNF Tabea Gsponer (SR) West Bend 200



Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 43 7 8 13 15 (19) (22)

2 Waukesha 49 6 10 16 17 (18) (26)

3 West Bend 57 11 12 14 20 (32) (200)

4 Middleton 61 3 4 25 29 (31) (33)


